

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30194/2010

INCOME TAX OFFICER,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATESH PREMISES COOP.STY.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16967/2011,SLP(C) No. 17430/2015

SLP(C) No. 17431/2015,SLP(C) No. 17428/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Dipti Aggarwal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.30194/2010 & 16967/2011Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.SLP(C) No. 17430,17431 & 17428/2015The sole respondent in all matters has failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before
the Hon'ble Court as per rules.(M V RAMESH)
Registrar